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HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY 
"EXAMINATION BRANCH-I" 

SUMMER HILL , SHIMLA-171005 Dated:  02-July-2013 

[ MERIT LIST ] 
Merit list of first ten positions in order to merit who have passed the B.A.-III (Pass Course) 

examinations held in March,2013 

Position 
Roll No 

Candidate Name 
Father's Name 

College Name 

Address Marks 
Obtained 

%age 

Maximum 
Marks 

1 
11115036 

KIRAN DEVI 
RAMESH CHAND 

Govt.College Hamirpur 

Vill. Sarlin. PO. 
Chamned.Teh. & Distt. 

Hamirpur, Pin-177029 (HP) 

852 
85.2 

1000 

2 
11118836 

KALPANA DEVI 
MAYA DASS 

DAV College Kangra 

V.P.O. Daultpur, Teh.& 
Distt. Kangra, Pin-176038 

(HP) 

844 
84.4 

1000 

3 
11116881 

SANGEETA DEVI 
MADAN GOPAL 

Govt.College Indora 

V.P.O. Bhogarwn, Teh. 
Indora, Distt. Kangra, PIN-

176401 (HP) 

829 

82.9 
1000 

4 
11138217 

TARANA SHAKTAN 
KALYAN SINGH SHAKTAN 

St.Bedes College Shimla 

Block 9, Flat-3, Phase-3 
BCS New Shimla, 171009 

(HP) 

818 

81.8 
1000 

5 
11107426 

SANJEEV KUMAR 
HARI RAM 

Govt.College Chamba 

Vill. Kundi, P.O. Sidhot. 
Teh. Churah, Distt. 

Chamba, Pin-176321 (HP) 

810 

81 
1000 

6 
11118773 

SHILPA 
SURESH KUMAR 

DAV College Kangra 

Vill. Rehalpura, Teh. & 
Distt. Kangra, Pin-176001 

(HP) 

808 

80.8 
1000 

7 
11112291 

ATI DEVI 
VIJAY RAM 

Govt.College Ghumarwin 

Vill & P.O Rohin, Teh. 
Ghumarwin, Distt. 

Bilaspur, Pin-174004 (HP) 

801 
80.1 

1000 

8 
11125237 

GARIMA SURYA 
DURGA SINGH SURYA 

Govt.College Nahan 

Vill. Devamanal, PO 
Nohradhar, Teh. Sangrah, 
Distt. Sirmour, Pin-173104 

(HP) 

798 

79.8 
1000 

9 
11145402 

DEVENDER KUMAR 
DEEP RAM 

Govt.College Sunni 

Vill. Mazar, PO. Jassal, 
Teh. Karsog, Distt. Mandi, 

Pin-171302 (HP) 

797 
79.7 

1000 

10 
11118806 

KIRAN BALA 
CHUNI LAL 

DAV College Kangra 

V.P.O. Zamanabad, Teh & 
Distt. Kangra, Pin-176001 

(HP) 

795 

79.5 
1000 

Note : The Merit List mentioned as above is subject to change, if any, on receipt of awards of 
candidates whose results of B.A.-III are yet to be settled and notified. The Merit List is further subject 

to change, if any error,omission or discrepancy is found at any stage 

Sd. Sd. 
( C.O.E.) ( A.R. Exam ) 
H.P.University, 
Shimla-5. 
Dated: 02-July-2013. 
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~ 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -------------- ---------------------

~ 

HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY 
"EXAMINATION BRANCH-I" 

SUMMER HILL , SHIMLA-171005 

[ MERIT LIST ] 
Merit list of first ten positions in order to merit who have passed the B.Com.-III (Pass Course) 

examinations held in March,2013 

Position 
Roll No 

Candidate Name 
Father's Name 

College Name 

Address Marks 
Obtained 

%age 

Maximum 
Marks 

1 
31103285 

NISHA KUMARI 
BALDEV SINGH 

Govt.College Dhaliara 

Vill. Barwara PO Gheori 
Tehsil Dehra Distt Kangra 

(HP) 177105 

1390 

81.8 1700 

2 
31103647 

INDU BALA 
MAST RAM 

Govt.College Dharamsala 

C/o Raghuveer Singh Vill. 
Bhagni PO Sidhbari Tehsil 

& Distt Kangra (HP) 
176057 

1352 
79.5 1700 

3 
31101381 

NIKITA SHARMA 
ANIL SHARMA 

Govt.College Una 

Upper Arniala Adarsh 
Nagar Hamirpur Road Opp. 

Samrat Studio Una (HP)  
174303 

1347 
79.2 1700 

4 
31110673 

SHARDA SHARMA 
DEVI RAM 

Govt.College Solan 

Vill. Nohra Kandol PO 
Deothi Tehsil & Distt Solan 

(HP) 173211 

1344 
79.1 1700 

5 
31111130 

MUNISH SHARMA 
NIKKA RAM 

MLSM College Sunder Nagar 

Vill Sayar PO Dobha Tehsil 
Sadar Distt. Bilaspur (HP) 

174001 

1341 
78.9 1700 

6 
31104198 

RAKESH BHATIA 
DAVINDER KUMAR 

Govt.College Ghumarwin 

VPO Jahu Tehsil Bhoranj 
Distt. Hamirpur (HP) 

176048 

1338 

78.7 1700 

7 
31104575 

RAKESH KUMAR 
RAMESH KUMAR 

Govt.College Hamirpur 

Vill. Sakrain Dhar PO 
Tanehar Tehsil Sarkaghat 
Distt. Mandi (HP) 175050 

1334 
78.5 1700 

8 
31102103 

YASHIKA GULERIA 
RAJESHWAR GULERIA 

Govt.College Chamba 

Mohalla Sapri Near 
Narsingh Temple Tehsil & 

Distt. Chamba (HP) 176310 

1332 
78.4 1700 

9 
31100848 

RANJNA KUMARI 
AMAR NATH 

Govt.College Barsar 

Vill. Nagehrara PO Gahli 
Tehsil Nadaun Distt. 

Hamirpur (HP) 174405 

1330 

78.2 1700 

10 
31109655 

RASNA VERMA 
SUNIL KUMAR VERMA 

Govt.College Sanjauli, Shimla-6 

Bhimta Niwas Inder Nagar 
Dhalli Shimla-6 (HP) 

171006 

1315 

77.4 1700 

Note : The Merit List mentioned as above is subject to change, if any, on receipt of awards of 
candidates whose results of B.Com.-III are yet to be settled and notified. The Merit List is further 

subject to change, if any error,omission or discrepancy is found at any stage 

Sd. Sd. 
( C.O.E.) ( A.R. Exam-I ) 
H.P.University, 
Shimla-5. 
Dated: 18-June-2013. 

Page 1 of 1Processed by: Computer Centre, Examination Wing, HPU. 



 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY 
"EXAMINATION BRANCH-I" 

SUMMER HILL , SHIMLA-171005 
Dated: 22-June-2013.[ MERIT LIST ] 

Merit list of first ten positions in order to merit who have passed the B.Sc.-III (Pass Course) 
examinations held in March,2013 

Position 
Roll No 

Candidate Name 
Father's Name 

College Name 

Address Marks 
Obtained 

%age 

Maximum 
Marks 

SWATI WALIA1 
SATIENDER PARKASH WALIA 21107733 

Govt.College Dharamsala 

Renote Bhawan Ambika 
Vihar, Jogipur Road, 

Teh.&Distt. Kangra (H.P) 
176001. 

1682 

84.1 
2000 

MINAKSHI DEVI2 
GIRDHARI LAL21107699 

DSD College, Rajpur (Palampur), Distt. Kangra 

V.P.O Gaanetta (Ridi) Teh. 
Palampur Distt. Kangra. 

(H.P) 176060 

1675 

83.75 
2000 

RAHUL KUMAR THAKUR3 
YOGINDER SINGH 21101444 

Govt.College Bilaspur 

V.P.O.Chharol Teh Sadar 
Distt. Bilapur (H.P) 174001 

1673 

83.65 
2000 

MANOJ KUMAR4 
BALDEV SINGH21103069 

Govt.College Dharamsala 

Vill. Begrer P.O. Gharoh 
Teh Dharmashala, Distt. 

Kangra (H.P) 176215 

1663 

83.15 
2000 

RICHA SHARMA5 
LEKH RAM SHARMA21103775 

Govt.College Hamirpur 

C/O Munshi Ram sharma, 
Vill Tamroh, P.O. 

Karohta,Teh. Bhoranj 
Distt. Hamirpur (H.P) 

1656 

82.8 
2000 

VANDNA DEVI6 
PRITHVI CHAND21103918 

Govt.College Hamirpur 

V.P.O. Bara Teh, Tauni 
Devi Distt. Hamirpur (HP) 

177023 

1648 

82.4 
2000 

DIVYA THAKUR7 
DHAMESHWAR DUTT21105617 

Govt.College Mandi 

Village Karnala, PO Jachh 
Teh. Gohar, Distt. Mandi 

(HP) 175039 

1523 

82.32 
1850 

NAVDEEP KAUR8 
PYARA SINGH21105824 

Govt.College Mandi 

House No. -133/12 Ram 
nagar Mandi (HP) 175001 

1636 

81.8 
2000 

SHIVANI9 
RAJ KUMAR 21102749 

Govt.College Dhaliara 

V.P.O. Gheori Teh. Dehra, 
Distt. Kangra (HP) 177105 

1620 

81 
2000 

ARCHANA THAKUR10 
MADAN GOPAL THAKUR21103914 

Govt.College Hamirpur 

Ward NO. -1 House No. 
469, Krishna Nagra, Pacca 

Braroh, Distt. Hamirpur 
(HP) 177001 

1619 

80.95 
2000 

Note : The Merit List mentioned as above is subject to change, if any, on receipt of awards of 
candidates whose results of B.Sc.-III are yet to be settled and notified. The Merit List is further 

subject to change, if any error,omission or discrepancy is found at any stage 

Sd.Sd. 

( A.R. Exam-I ) ( C.O.E.) 
H.P.University, 
Shimla-5. 
Dated: 22-June-2013. 

Page 1 of 1Processed by: Computer Centre, Examination Wing, HPU. 


